GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1772

TO BE ANSWERED ON JULY 27, 2016

INCREASE IN METRO FARES

No.1772 SHRI MD. BADARUDDOZA KHAN:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to double the fares of Delhi metro rail and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;
and

(b) whether the Government has received any recommendations regarding such proposal from the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) and if so, the details thereof and the action taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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